

Bill to: CLIMATE EXPRESS, INC. P.O. Box 1188, Washington, MO, 63090 Invoice Date: 02/01/2024 Invoice #: 0458234 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 03/01/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/31/2024		N57W39605 WI-16, Oconomowoc, WI 53066 - 1700 West Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23220			
			1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

TOTAL

\$3,000.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

***Contract Load & Rate Con	firmation ***
-----------------------------	---------------

CLIMATE EXPRESS P.O. BOX 1065 UNION, MO 63084 PHONE 479-674-2153

0458234

PHONE	479-674-2	153							0458234
Carrier:	BRZ BURB MC# 8	36875	IL	60459			Contact: Phone:	BLAKE 708-303-5150	
Date:	01/31/	2024							
Order	Orde Miles Tem BOL:	s: 937 5 :	8234 .0 (7268824				Commodity: Weight: Trailer: Reference:	FOOD STUFF-DRY 36840.0 VAN OR REEFER (DAT RICFS-69381	г)
								01/31/2024 1200	
	PU 1	Name: Address:		E-A-PACK 9605 WI-16		DS	Date:	01/31/2024 1200	
			OCON	DOWOMC	WI	53066	Driver Lo	oad: N	
		Referenc	e number:	E	ЗM	KBX7268824	Ļ		
		Referenc	e number:	E	ΞV	CLXD			
		Referenc	e number:	ſ	MI	922			
		Referenc	e number:	F	-8	RICFS-6938	1		
		Referenc	e number:	F	90	RICFS-6938	1		
		Referenc	e number:	F	PO	RICFS-6938	1		
		Referenc	e number:	F	P O	RICFS-6938	1		
	SO 2	Name: Address:	1700 W	BRANDS			Date:	02/02/2024 0800 02/02/2024 0800	
		Phone:	RICHM 804-35		VA	23220	Driver Lo	oad: N	
		Referenc	e number:	F	PO	RICFS-6938	1		
		Referenc	e number:	F	90	RICFS-6938	1		
Payment			reight Pay	/ :		\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00			

Instructions CREATE-A-PACK FOODS - PU#RICFS-69381

Please remit POD and supplemental paperwork within 24 hours to: ajclimate@pinncom.com Please remit Invoices & paperwork to: accounting@climateexpress.com

Tracking through Trucker Tools is mandatory for this order. Failure to accept and utilize tracking for the full duration of the load may result in a \$100 fine deducted from the carrier's invoice.

Carrier will not qualify for detention, stop off, layover, or truck order not used (TONU) charges if Carrier's driver refuses to accept tracking.

* All POD's and supplemental paperwork must be remitted within 24 hours of delivery *

Agreement	Please sign and return to:	Justin Reidenour	
			MPOWERED BY
CARRIER		CLIMATE EXPRESS	SOFTWARE
FAILU	RE TO FOLLOW PROCEDURES O	UTLINED IN SECTION 3 (PERFORMANCE	E OF SERVICES) OF OUR
BR	OKER/CARRIER AGREEMENT YO	UR COMPANY SIGNED & AGREED TO M	AY RESULT IN A FINE!

IF AN ADDITIONAL COPY OF THE CONTRACT IS NEEDED PLEASE CONTACT CLIMATE AT 479-674-2153.

DRIVER MUST REPORT ANY OVERAGES, SHORTAGES, OR DAMAGED (OS&D) PRODUCT IMMEDIATELY. FAILURE TO REPORT OS&D MAY RESULT IN A CLAIM OR DEDUCTION FROM INVOICE.

CLIMATE EXPRESS INC (MC-306127) HAS ENTERED INTO AN ORAL AGREEMENT WITH THE ABOVE CARRIER FOR THE MOVEMENT HEREIN AT THE RATE SHOWN. CLIMATE EXPRESS HAS INFORMED THE CARRIER OF OUR REQUIREMENTS.



Shipped From: W1344 INDUSTRIAL DR. **IXONIA, WI 53036** Phone: (262) 567-6069 Fax: (262) 354-1260

BILL OF LADING	33362-1	1/31/2024	
FREIGHT: ORIGIN-COLLECT			
CARRIER: BEST WAY			

Page 1

SHIP TO Sauer Brands 1700 West Broad Street Richmond, VA 23220

SOLD TO: 1051 SAUER BRANDS, IINC 2000 West Broad Street Richmond, VA 23220

Pack Slip #36196-1

NMFC Information	Item Information	Lot Information	Units	Weight
NMFC Code: 73227 - 0	Class:			
PO # RICFS	69381 CAP SO # 29493	-1		
	10954 (AKA: F88140)	KS POPPING OIL 13.750Z BOTTLE	6/CS	
		24025	396.00 CS	2,481.06 LB
		24026	5,484.00 CS	34,358.94 LB

PO # RICFS-69381 | CAP SO # 29493-1

ulis Mbin State 01-31-24 Driver, please sign and print your name legibly in the space provided ----->>>

Trailer Number	Seal/Tracking Number	Freight Quote	Truck Temp
H 02357	4572732		

DRIVER RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING LOAD LOCKS OR STRAPS PRIOR TO EXITING MONOFLO. ANY DAMAGE TO PRODUCT IS DRIVER'S RESPONSIBILITY.

Subject to section 7 of conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges.

Total	Pallets	
-------	---------	--

30

36,840.00 LBS **Total Weight**

This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked & labeled, & are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the DOT. Property described above in apparent good order, except as noted (contents & conditions of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned & destined as shown above, which said company (the word company being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to it's usual place of delivery at said destination, if on it's own railroad, waterline, highway route or routes, or within the territory of its highway operations otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder, shall be subject to all of the conditions not prohibited by law, printed or written or herein contained, which are hereby agreed

1-31-24

Scanned with CamScanner



Shipped From: W1344 INDUSTRIAL DR. IXONIA, WI 53036 Phone: (262) 567-6069 Fax: (262) 354-1260

BILL OF LADING	33362-1	1/31/2024		
FREIGHT: ORIGIN-COLLECT				
CARRIER: BEST WAY				

Page 1

SHIP TO Sauer Brands 1700 West Broad Street Richmond, VA 23220

SOLD TO: 1051 SAUER BRANDS, IINC 2000 West Broad Street Richmond, VA 23220

Pack Slip #36196-1

NMFC Information	Item Information	Lot Information	Units	Weight
NMFC Code: 73227 - 0	Class:			
PO # RICFS	S-69381 CAP SO # 29493-	-1		
	10954 (AKA: F88140)	KS POPPING OIL 13.750Z BOTTLE 6/C	S	
		24025	396.00 CS	2,481.06 LBS
		24026	5,484.00 CS	34,358.94 LBS

PO # RICFS-69381 | CAP SO # 29493-1

202001 (AKA: 202001) PALLET - GENERAL - USE ON SALES ORDERS EACH

2-1-24 Den ble

 Driver, please sign and print your name legibly in the snace provided ---->>
 Julia Ulbim SLJC
 DI-3I-24

 Trailer Number
 BR2
 BR2
 DI-3I-24

 H 02357
 45727320/DATact
 DI-3I-24

DRIVER RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING LOAD LOCKS OR STRAPS PRIOR TO EXITING MONOFLO. ANY DAMAGE TO PRODUCT IS DRIVER'S RESPONSIBILITY.

Subject to section 7 of conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without

recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges.

Total Pallets	30
Total Weight	36,840.00 LBS

Scanned with CamScanner

This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked & labeled, & are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the DOT. Property described above in apparent good order, except as noted (contents & conditions of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned & destined as shown above, which said company (the word company being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to it's usual place of delivery at said destination, if on it's own railroad, waterline, highway route or routes, or within the territory of its highway operations otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder, shall be subject to all of the conditions not prohibited by law, printed or written or herein contained, which are hereby agreed

1-31-24